Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2013-0126-A5/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO PSA BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PEREGRINE CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ﬁ‘%ay of !"jﬂf ﬁog ;_’, 2016

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico'political
subdivision, and Peregrine Corporation, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2012, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2013-0126-AS/MS (the Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of printing and mailing of
NOVs and business personal property declarations services; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. 1, 2 and 3 the term was extended to October 12, 2016
and the Contractor’s compensation was increased for a total contract sum of $240,000.00; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 4 the County wishes to revise the type of custom
envelope the Contractor is required to provide, increase the contract sum by $866.50 and replace the
Contractor’s pricing sheet referenced as Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1, Article 1.B.12, (Scope of Work) Custom Envelope, is amended by deleting “two (2) colors
(black and red).” and replace with “three (3) colors (black, red and grey).”

2. Article 2.A.1) (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a new
subparagraph *“d” to read as follows:

d) By Amendment No. 4, the amount of compensation payable to the Contractor
for the remainder of the term of October 12, 2015 to October 12, 2016, is
increased by $866.50. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this
Agreement shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Six Dollars and Fifty Cents ($240,866.50), exclusive of NM GRT.

3. Appendix A referenced in Article 2.A.1) (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off) and
attached to the Agreement is replaced in its entirety with the revised APPENDIX A, PRICE
SHEET, attached hereto.

4. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2013-0126-AS/MS not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4 shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.



Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2013-0126-A5/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY:
f/{//./nxﬂx/*('- "’ ‘f.)(‘f/fl .‘f '—"?,-/a f.{’r’"'
Katherine Miller s Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

QZ;:E 4&@:/ e 22/ b

Gregory S. Shaffef Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

&%uwﬁ@h o)t ll6
Carole H. Jar lo Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name)

(Print Title)



Jun 0513 08.34a peregnne 15058280414

Amendment No. 4 1o Agreement No. 2043-0126-A5/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller - Date
Santa [Fe County Manager

f\pprovcd as to form:

'572}"{(-‘4’/'/{'“79‘)1_#% : Nyl
Grcgor) S. Shaffer 7 Datc
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Carole H. Jaramillo Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

&" / - A&Z‘:—- % .}j‘}é ‘/ é
(Slgn...ture) Date
C‘//r"’f’j ’J/,%J/ et -
(Prml Name)

Heeh A S
(Prm%nle} (%

4






Amendment No. 4 Contract #2013-0126-AS'MS

APPENDIX A
PRICE SHEET

Business Personal Property Declarations with Cover Letters

*» Two pages, 8 2" x 117 laser statement, printed with two (2) colors (red and bla(.k) on front
and back, using 70# white paper stock.

e One page, 8§ '2” x |1 laser statement, printed with one (1) color (black) on one side, using
20# white paper stock.

e Printing, stuffing, and distribution.
» Approximately 2,700 units.
$.16 each piece

Notice of Value - Real Property (With Insert)

e One page, 8 '2” x 147 laser statement, printed on two (2) colors (black & red) on front and
back, using 20# white paper stock.

¢ Printing, custom envelope, stuffing, distribution, and imaging.
e Approximately 58,000 units.
$.135 each piece

Notice of Value - Real Property (No Insert)

e One page, 8 ' x 14" laser statement, printed on two (2) colors (black & red) on front and
back, using 20# white paper stock.

* Printing, custom envelope, stuffing, distribution, and imaging.
e Approximately 18,000 units.

$.135 each piece



Amendment No. 4 Contract #2013-0126-AS/MS

APPENDIX A

PRICE SHEET (CONTINUED)

Notice of Value - Manufactured Homes (No Insert)

e One page, 8 2" x 14" laser statement, printed on two (2) colors (green & red) on front and
back, using 20# white paper stock.

e Printing, custom envelope, stuffing, distribution, and imaging.
o Approximately 7,500 units.
$.135 each piece
Notice of Value - Business Personal Property (No Insert)

e One page, 8 '2” x 14" laser statement, printed on two (2) colors (blue & red) on front and
back, using 20# white paper stock.

s Printing, custom envelope, stuffing, distribution, and imaging,.
» Approximately 2,700 units.
$.135 each piece
Notice of Value - Affordable Housing (No Insert)

e One page, 8 12" x 14" laser statement. printed on two (2) colors (brown & red) on front and
back, using 20# white paper stock.

e Printing, custom envelope, stufting, distribution, and imaging.
e Approximately 450 units.
§ .135 each piece
Color Flyer (a.k.a. Insert)

e 8'Y2“x 11" flyer, printed in full color on front and back (see attached example),
using 80# gloss text paper stock.

¢ Approximately 60,000 units.

$ .07 each piece



